### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/24/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
145598		B. WING			C <b>12/22/2015</b>			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SEMINARY MANOR				2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2345 NORTH SEMINARY STREET			
OLIMITA	TI MARON			(	GALESBURG, IL 61401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	/E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00				
F 246 SS=D	Original Complaint #1526823/IL82153 483.15(e)(1) REASO OF NEEDS/PREFE	ONABLE ACCOMMODATION	F 2	246				
	services in the facili accommodations of preferences, excep-	ight to reside and receive ity with reasonable f individual needs and t when the health or safety of er residents would be						
	by: Based on interview failed to accommod cigarettes for one o	NT is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility late a residents right to smoke f three residents (R1) per nursing care in the sample						
	Findings include:							
	order to protect the residents, staff, and facility that there wil facility by residents, designated outside When a resident ch facility in the design by residents classifi	ated 7/2012, documents "In health and safety of our I visitors, it is a policy of this II be no smoking inside the staff, or visitors. Areas are of the facility for smoking. Hooses to smoke outside the lated smoking area, smoking led as not responsible shall be when under direct supervision."						
		ted 10/29/15, documents (R1's daughter) that (R1) will						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: IL6010250

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	RIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	` '	COMPLETED	
145598		B. WING			C <b>12/22/2015</b>		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2345 NORTH SEMINARY STREET GALESBURG, IL 61401		12/22/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  COMPLÉT DATE		
F 246	Continued From page 1 no longer be allowed to smoke as facility policies are not being followed. Discussed with (R1's daughter) the decision to find other placement for (R1).		F 2	46			
	member) stated R1 cigarettes at the fact there to take R1 out harmed herself smoothers when smoking	3 a.m., Z3 (R1's family is no longer allowed to smoke bility unless a family member is tside. Z1 stated R1 has never bking and is not a risk to hurting. Z3 stated R1's smoking away because R1 was not utts" in the ashtray.					
	stated R1's smoking because R1 "was n stated "(R1) was fligground and not alword to the nurse when contained the state of	5 p.m., E1 (Administrator) g privileges were taken away ot following the rules." E1 cking cigarette butts on the ays turning cigarettes back in coming inside." E1 stated R1 inside the building. E1 stated burned when smoking or sk. E1 stated at one point R1 supervision while smoking but ppening. E1 stated "(the to do that. (R1) will need to E1 stated there are no or resident smoking.					
F 309 SS=D	very happy" about r want to. R1 stated but the facility will n 483.25 PROVIDE C HIGHEST WELL BI	CARE/SERVICES FOR	F3	09			
	provide the necessa	ary care and services to attain					

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
145598		145598	B. WING			C <b>12/22/2015</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SEMINARY MANOR				2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1345 NORTH SEMINARY STREET GALESBURG, IL 61401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLE		
F 309	9 Continued From page 2 or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, in accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care.		F3	309				
	by: Based on observative review, the facility finterventions for a second	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record ailed to provide timely shoulder injury for one of three ewed for improper nursing care ee.						
	documents R1 was diagnoses which in	generated face sheet, admitted on 12/6/08 and has clude, Spinal Stenosis, Major er, Anxiety Disorder, and						
		30 a.m., R1 was lying in bed ing R1's right deformity.						
	documents R1 fell t transfer self from w	out locking wheelchair brakes.						
	documents R1's da had increased pain on 11/12/15. "Upor	lated 11/15/15 at 12:02 p.m., ughter reported that R1 has in right shoulder since R1 fell a asking (R1) if (R1) had mal pain from fall, (R1) denied						

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E SURVEY PLETED	
		145598	B. WING			C <b>12/22/2015</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/1	22/2015	
SEMINARY MANOR					2345 NORTH SEMINARY STREET GALESBURG, IL 61401			
PREFIX (EACH DEF	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
new pain from been worse." 12:30 p.m., of when perform.  Progress Not do not docum regarding R1  A Progress Not documents a right shoulde (complain of)  A Radiology R1 had a right 12/15/15 at 1 notified of right orders were a specialist.  A Progress Northopedic Striction of than a few would have be fall. "I don't ke is, there is not right shoulded look or act like R1's shoulded."	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 new pain from fall but does state that pain has been worse." A Progress Note dated 11/15/15 at 12:30 p.m., documents R1 experienced pain when performing range of motion.  Progress Notes dated 11/16/15 through 12/14/15, do not document any further information regarding R1's right should pain.  A Progress Note dated 12/14/15 at 1:49 p.m., documents a physician order was received for right shoulder X-ray due to R1 "continuing to (complain of) pain to (right) shoulder."  A Radiology Report dated 12/15/15, documents R1 had a right anterior shoulder dislocation. On 12/15/15 at 10:15 a.m., R1's physician was notified of right shoulder dislocation and new orders were received to refer R1 to an Orthopedic		F3	309				

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145500		145598	B. WING		C	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	143390	B. Wiita	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/2	22/2015
IVAIVIL OF I	TIOVIDEIT OIT SOLT EIEIT			2345 NORTH SEMINARY STREET		
SEMINA	RY MANOR			GALESBURG, IL 61401		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(YE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	done about it. Z3 s "and had to throw a done on 12/14/15. 2 "tried to tell me it (F already been looke	ole nurses and nothing was stated Z3 went to the facility a fit" to finally get something Z3 stated on 12/14/15, E1 R1's right shoulder) had d at there was nothing wrong 1 was not correct and an x-ray	F3	309		